OCCUPANT AGREEMENT

The Weatherization Assistance Program shall be defined as an U.S. Department Of Energy funded program that increases the energy efficiency of dwellings owned or occupied by low-income persons. The programs serve to reduce the total residential energy expenditures, and improve the health and safety of the home.

l,		, certify that I am the occupant of the property		
located at				
	Street	City	Zip	
in		County in the State of Oklahoma.		

I further certify that I give my permission to **the Agency representing the Weatherization Assistance Program** and their subcontractors to perform any and all work related to the Weatherization Assistance Program activities at the property listed above.

I certify that there are no pre-existing medical conditions that will be exacerbated by the performance of weatherization activities. I also certify that the activities to be performed were fully described to me, including moisture and hazardous material problems, and I am fully aware of the measures to be installed, the labor involved to install those measures, and the anticipated results.

I release and hold harmless the State of Oklahoma, its agents, officers, employees, and **the Agency representing the Weatherization Assistance Program,** named above, from all liability for any weatherization-related damages, whatever the cause, to any real and/or personal property and/or to any person.

Signature of Occupant

Witness